# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM317872 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Perceptive Software Deutschland GmbH		01/31/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lexmark International Technology S.A.
Street Address:	Route de Pre-Bois
City:	Meyrin
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	1215
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3523776	SAPERION

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8592327850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8592322000

iplaw@lexmark.com Email:

Lexmark International, Inc. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 740 West New Circle Road

Address Line 2: IP Legal Department / Bldg 004-1 Address Line 4: Lexington, KENTUCKY 40550

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SAPERION TRADEMARK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine K Garcia
SIGNATURE:	/Christine K Garcia/
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Perceptive Software Deutschland - LITSA Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Perceptive Software Deutschland - LITSA Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005368 FRAME: 0154

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Perceptive Software Deutschland GmbH, ("Assignor"), whose full post office address is Steinplatz 2, 10623 Berlin Germany, is the owner of the trademarks listed in Schedule "A" attached hereto including the registrations and applications therefore (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Lexmark International Technology SA ( "Assignee"), whose full post office address is Route de Pré-Bois 20, Meyrin, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring from Assignor its whole right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business carried on in association with the Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the parties hereto, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill of the business carried on in association with the Trademarks, together with all rights of action resulting from any adverse use of the Trademarks or any confusingly similar trademarks and the right to claim such relief as is appropriate, the same to be held by Assignee, its successors and assigns as the same could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their respective duly authorized representatives as of January 31, 2014.

Perceptive Software Deutschland GmbH

By: C. before

Name: (UMSTIAN STEFAN)

Lexmark International Technology SA

Title: <u>Joseph Con</u> 31.1.2014

Title: GMEA TAX DIRECTOR

# SCHEDULEA

Application #	Application # Registration #	Filing Date	Registration Date	Mark Name	Country
	30921			SAPERION and design	United Arab Emirates
	39828949	May 22, 1998	August 4, 1998	SAPERION	Germany
	1398817	November 26, 1999	December 15, 2000	SAPERION	European Community Trademark (CTM)
	744847		October 4, 2000	SAPERION and design	International Registration
					(Algeria, Switzerland, China, Hungary,
					Liechtenstein, Poland)
13815	13815	October 10, 2000	October 1, 2003	SAPERION and design	Malaysia
	621/68			SAPERION and design	Saudi Arabia
	T00/17418F	October 4, 2000	June 13, 2002	SAPERION and design	Singapore
77/417,480	3,523,776	March 10, 2008	October 28, 2008	SAPERION and design	United States

RECORDED: 09/24/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005368 FRAME: 0156